
                
Pendleton School District 16R 

Board of Directors 
Pendleton, Oregon  97801 

 
POSSIBLE MOTION 

 
TOPIC:     Approval of Grants 
 
POSSIBLE RECOMMENDATION: 
 
I move that the following grants be approved as presented and a letter of 
appreciation be sent to each agency. 
 
Altrusa International, Inc. of Pendleton 
     Washington – Field Trip Expenses    - $300.00 
     Washington – Fall 2017 Battle of the Books   - $300.00 
     District Wide – Art Show      - $210.00 
 
Buck Boosters 
     PHS – Rooter Bus – Boys Basketball State   - $1,241.91 
     PHS – 2016-17 Year 1/Multipurpose Facility Improvements - $150,000.00 
     PHS – 2017-18 Year 2/Multipurpose Facility Improvements - $50,000.00 
     PHS – 2018-19 Year 3/Multipurpose Facility Improvements - $50,000.00 
      
Mid Columbia Bus Company 
     Support of Elementary Libraries    - $100.00 
 
Oregon Department of Education 
     District Wide – EBISS Coaching and Professional  

                                    Development 2016-17 Competitive  - $3,500.00 

 
Pendleton City Club 
     PHS – Captain Wall in the Hall of Champions   - $900.00 
 
Pendleton Foundation Trust 
     SMS – 36 Chromebooks, Wireless Printer &    - $9,944.31 

     Charging cart for two special education rooms 
 
Harold & Arlene Schnitzer       
     Matching Grant. Funds will be donated to local non- 
     Profit organizations that members of the Communicare - $7,523.65 
    Groups decides on. 
 
Sodexo, Inc. & Affiliates 
     PHS – Scholarships      - $500.00 
 
Umatilla County 
     PHS – School to Careers Program    - $5,000.00 
 
Umatilla County Master Gardeners 
     PHS – FFA        - $100.00 
 
Wildhorse Golf Club 
     PHS – Boys & Girls Golf Teams     - $1,400.00 
 



 
PHS Robotics Team – FRC National Competition Expenses 
     Buck Boosters       - $1,000.00 
     Chi St. Anthony Hospital     - $250.00 
     Altrusa International of Pendleton     - $390.00 
     Richard & Marilyn Smiley     - $200.00 
     Jim & Deborah Straughan     - $164.42 
     Amy Rockwell       - $20.00 
     Wheatland Insurance      - $100.00 
     Pendleton Underground Tours     - $100.00 
     Joe DeMarsh       - $160.00 
     Lon Thornburg       - $100.00 
     April Rabb        - $20.00 
     The Turquoise Arrow      - $20.00 
     Peter Campbell       - $40.00 
     Bottom Line Results      - $150.00 
     C.E. Johnston M.D.      - $150.00 
     Picken Brown Family Trust     - $150.00 
     Billy Alexander       - $50.00 
     Patrick & Jan Loughary      - $100.00 
     Joseph Engum & Karin Power     - $100.00 
     Susan DeMarsh       - $100.00 
     Rotary of Pendleton       - $100.00 
     Vision Source of Pendleton      - $50.00 
     Cayuse Technologies      - $100.00 
     Gordon’s Electric       - $100.00 
     Sno Road Winery       - $500.00 
     Pendleton Electric Company     - $100.00 
     Thews Sheet  Metal      - $50.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Motion for Approval: 
 
     Made by ______________________  Seconded by _________________________ 
 
Motion for Rejection: 
 
     Made by ______________________  Seconded by _________________________ 
 
Motion for Further Consideration: 
 
     Made by ______________________  Seconded by _________________________ 


